

図001/004

# Florida Department of State Division of Corporations Public Access System

# **Electronic Filing Cover Sheet**

Note: Please print this page and use it as a cover sheet. Type the fax andit number (shown below) on the top and bottom of all pages of the document.

# (((H05000053166 3)))

Note: DO NOT hit the REFRESH/RELOAD button on your browser from this page. Doing so will generate another cover sheet.

1 <del>-277 = -</del>		page, Doing so will gene	A die another cover sheet.		
То:	Divisio Fax Num	n of Corporations mber : (850)205-03	83		-
RECEPTED 05 MAR-3 PM 12: 12 05 MAR-3 PM 12: 12 1VISION OF ORPORATION	Account Account Phone Fax Nur Yvit	Number: 07666600127 : (727)822-20 ber: (727)822-16	33	pentàs 42	 
FLECTER -3	-		100 100 1 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 1	ο διαίο ( <u>τ. 1996, ημαι</u> 1957 - 1997) στην διάξ Ε. 47-68. 	
HAR	L	IMITED LIABI	LITY COMPAN	<b>™</b>	
CL 60		DACEY PROP	ERTIES, LLC	<u> </u>	. :
		Certificate of Status		1	
		Certified Copy	0		
		Page Count	-03- 4		Mar (1997)
		Estimated Charge	\$125.00	nns van Section	e g
Name				ARY SSLI	
Availability	Filing M	ели. Согрога	te Eiling Ru	blic Access Help	
Document	.C.	مىرىكىيەۋھىيەت. بىر يىرى مەر	an a	SE N	
	20		FAXO	$\sum_{n} \infty$	
			FAX NUMB	ONFIRMAT	ION
Updater	20		DATE FAXE	ED	<u> </u>
natino.iledgement L	ا الم		TIME FAXE FAXED BY	D	
P. Verifyer L	nu		AVED BY		
		e The second se			945 #74 1. iz 1941 - 1943 - 1

, × ,

FISHER&SAULS, P.A.

2002/004

H05000053166 3

## ARTICLES OF ORGANIZATION

## OF

## DACEY PROPERTIES, LLC

Pursuant to the provisions of Chapter 608 of the Florida Statutes, the undersigned hereby declares the following provisions as the Articles of Organization of DACEY PROPERTIES, LLC, a Florida limited liability company (the "Company").

#### ARTICLE 1: NAME AND MAILING ADDRESS

The name of this Company is DACEY PROPERTIES, LLC, and its principal office and mailing address is 11123 Corlett Road, Riverview, Florida 33569.

#### ARTICLE 2: DURATION

This Company shall exist perpetually, commencing as of the date of acceptance and filing of these Articles by the Secretary of State of the State of Florida.

#### ARTICLE 3: PURPOSE

This Organization is organized for the purpose of transacting any and all lawful business.

## ARTICLE 4: INITIAL REGISTERED OFFICE AND AGENT

The street address of the initial registered office of this Company is located at 11123 Corlett Road, Riverview, Florida 33569 and the name of the initial registered agent is Joseph M. Dacey.

#### ARTICLE 5: ADMISSION OF ADDITIONAL MEMBERS

Upon approval of all the members, new members may be admitted.

## ARTICLE 6: MEMBERS RIGHT TO CONTINUE BUSINESS

With the consent of all remaining members the remaining members of the Company stial have a right to continue the business of the Company on death, retirement, resignation, expulsion, bankruptcy, or dissolution of a member or the occurrence of any other event which terminates the continued membership of a member in the Company.

Prepared by: Robert Kapusta, Jr., Esq. FBN 441538 Fisher & Sauls, P.A. P.O. Box 387 St. Petersburg, FL 33731 (727) 822-2033

H05000053166 3

S

က္

FISHER&SAULS, P.A.

位 003/004

H050000531663

# ARTICLE 7: MANAGEMENT: INITIAL MEMBERS

Initially the Company is to be managed by one member. The number of managers may either be increased or decreased from time to time by agreement by the members but shall never be less than one. The name and address of the managing member is:

#### NAME

# ADDRESS

Joseph M. Dacey as Trustee of the Joseph M. Dacey Amended and Restated Declaration of Trust dated January 28, 2005 11123 Corlett Road, Riverview Florida 33569

#### ARTICLE 8: OPERATING AGREEMENT

The members shall unanimously adopt the initial operating agreement. The power to alter, amend or repeal the operating agreement or adopt a new operating agreement is vested in members.

Joseph M. Dacey, as Trustee of the Joseph M. Dacey Amended and Restated Declaration of Trust dated January 28, 2005, Managing Member

85 ۱ U  $\triangleright$  $: \cap$  $\mathcal{O}$ 8 

FISHER&SAULS, P.A.

2004/004

<u>د تقنید د</u>

H05000053166 3

## ACCEPTANCE BY REGISTERED AGENT

Having been named as registered agent and to accept service of process for the above-stated limited hability company at a place designated in the Articles of Organization of DACEY PROPERTIES, LLC, set forth above, I hereby accept the appointment as registered agent and agree to act in this capacity. I further agree to comply with the provisions of all statutes relating to the proper and complete performance of my duties, and I am famillar with and accept the obligations of my position as registered agent as provided for in Chapter 608, F.S.

Dated this et day of marien 2005,

Joseph M. Decey, Registered Adent

ΰ ; ) '11  $\triangleright$ ŝ ဂ္ 22

227577

H05000053166 3